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WHAT DRIVES OUR DEBT? 
(GOVERNMENT SPENDING AS A SHARE OF ECONOMY) 
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THE COST OF WAITING – THE FISCAL GAP 
(UNFUNDED PROMISES IN TRILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 
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HEALTH CARE COSTS ARE THE PRIMARY DRIVER OF THE DEBT 
(GOVERNMENT SPENDING AS A SHARE OF ECONOMY) 
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WHO BENEFITS FROM TAX LOOPHOLES 
AVERAGE PER PERSON BENEFIT BY CATEGORY OF EARNERS 

CHART 8 FIGURE 5 







10% 

20% 

30% 

40% 

50% 

60% 

70% 

80% 

1947 1957 1967 1977 1987 1997 2007 2017 2027 2037 2047 2057 2067 2077 

SPENDING TAX REVENUE 

SOURCE: OMB/CBO 

WE ARE IN A SPENDING-DRIVEN DEBT CRISIS 
 (AS A SHARE OF ECONOMY) 
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Note:U.S. Debt Held By Public: 67% (2011, CBO)TPs:Europe is paying the consequences for decades of empty promises  Europe’s unsustainable social welfare state has reached a point of terminal decline. European politicians spent decades making promises – to retirees, to government workers, to their citizens  – that they had no plan to pay for and therefore no intention of keeping.  After the recent financial crisis exposed just how indebted these countries were, investors demanded higher rates to lend to them and their borrowing costs rose dramatically – compounding their debt woes.  With confidence shaken, countries are losing the ability to kick the can down the road. We are at the moment of reckoning: Greece will default – it is a matter of when, not if – and there is a real concern that Italy, Ireland, Portugal and Spain will follow. The crisis is affecting the United States  We just experienced a painful crisis – the result of too many houses purchased without the ability to finance them.  We’ve seen a similar pattern with governments: too many government benefits have been promised without a clue how they’d be financed.  Poor decisions were papered over with debt.   In 2008, toxic mortgage debt spread through the banking system and caused a financial crisis. In Europe today, toxic government debt has spread throughout their banking system, and we’re at the doorstep of another financial crisis.    This could create two problems for the U.S. economy: If the banking crisis in Europe drags down the European economy, then U.S. companies that export goods and services to Europe will suffer. A slowdown in demand from Europe couldn’t come at a worse time for American manufacturers, since exports are one of the few bright spots in our economy today. Financial institutions in the United States could also experience disruptions if the crisis grows large enough.  If we fail to learn from Europe’s mistakes, we’ll be next   The bigger point is that we need to learn from Europe’s mistakes, instead of emulating them. If we keep making empty promises, we will share Europe’s fate. Right now, European countries such as Greece are experiencing painful fiscal austerity – sharp cuts for current beneficiaries and painful tax hikes that slow down their economy.  They waited until it was too late to act, and now find themselves with no good options: simply a menu of pain.  We must put an end to empty promises, and offer reforms that ensure real security and renewed prosperity.  The missing ingredient in these budget debates is economic growth. We can avoid Europe’s fate by putting aside the failed policies of the past and replacing them with real reforms that get the debt under control and give investors and businesses the certainty they need to create jobs.



WHO OWNS OUR DEBT? 
(DEBT HELD BY PUBLIC, 1970 -2011) 
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FIGURE 11 DEBT HELD BY PUBLIC  
(AS A SHARE OF ECONOMY) 

CHART 5-1 IN PRESIDENT’S FY2013 BUDGET  
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GOVERNMENT SPENDING  
(AS A SHARE OF ECONOMY) 

SOURCE: CBO/HBC 

PRESIDENT’S 
BUDGET 

PATH TO 
PROSPERITY 

OVER $5.3 TRILLION  

FIGURE 12 FIGURE 12 



FEDERAL DEFICIT OR SURPLUS  
(AS A SHARE OF ECONOMY) 
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A CHOICE OF TWO FUTURES 
(DEBT AS A SHARE OF ECONOMY) 
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TOTAL GOVERNMENT SPENDING  
(AS A SHARE OF ECONOMY) 
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